
258

Council Chamber
Indianapolis September 6th 1845

The Council convened in regular meeting, Present Joseph A. Levy, Presi-
dent, and all the Councilmen, except Mr. Vanblaricum.

Mr. Griffith presented the Report of the Treasurer of the corporation
for the month of August, showing receipts to the amount of $243.50 3/4
Expenditures to the amount of $223.29^- — leaving a balance in the Treas-
ury of $20.31-8 ~~ which report was read and received.

The President laid before the Council the Report of the Weighmaster
for the month of August. Which was read and received*

Ordered , That the Secretary issue License to Mr. Joseph Little as

an Auctioneer, upon his compliance to the provisions of the Ordinance
regulating such Licenses.

Ordered, That the clerk of the Markets be directed to let out the
vacant -stalls, to persons applying therefor, until the Next annual
letting, at prices proportionate to the length of time, for which they
wieh to occupy same.

No. 311 Allowed James Wood, Town Surveyor and Engineer, for Sundry
313 Services up to the 28th day of August 1845, the sum of $43.50.

To the Common Council of the Town of Indianapolis —
The undersigned, Supervisor, Submit the following Report to your

honorable body, of work performed under his superintendance, within
the limits of the Corporation, for the month of August last past, towit:

FIRST 1ARD

No. 307
" 245

No. 212
" 226
" 288

No. 232

No. 215
" 275
Nos(209

(210

No. 211

(216

(217

" 229
" 250

Nos,

Allowed Jerry Shea
Allowed Philip Socks
Allowed Timothy Griffin
Allowed Anthony Robes
Allowed Anthony Baudy 4.12-g-

Allowed Anthony Wishmyer 4.12s-

#3.75 for 5 days labor @ 75 per day.

4.12|
2. 62g-

4.50

Allowed Thomas Keenan
Allowed Charles Fanger

Allowed Henry Evils

Allowed Sara Kennedy

Allowed Chas. Nutmire

Allowed John Callahan
Allowed Wm. Montague

2.62g
75

2 .62-2

3.37§

6.87i

5.62-| "

8.25 "

si
6

5fS§

si
i

3-1

Si

si

11 11 11

11 11 11

11 1! 11

11 11 11

11 11 11

11 It 11

It 11 11

witn cart ©1.25 p D.

« 1.50



259

No, 221 Allowed Wm. ¥llkis©B 8.25 for 5j| days labor with Wagon ® 1.50 p D
221 Allowed Do Do 1.00 " 4 loads of Gravel

" 242 Allowed Thomas Moore 5.00 " Ploughing

$67.62"g

No. 227
No. 288
tf 292

No. 245

Nos
(240

(241

No. 237
No. 221
H 242

No. 242

(217
Nos

(218

No. 261
No. 229
M 231
It 238
No. 221
»i 317

No. 336

Nos (247

(248

No. 304
No. 215
n 227
it 288
ti 292

No. 245
240 - 1

No. 211

No. 246
295 - 6

No. 212
ti 321

JOINT WORK OF 1ST. & 2ND. HARDS, ALABAMA. STREET

Allowed Anthony Robes |3.00 for 4 days labor ® 75Jr p d
Allowed Anthony Baudy
Allowed Sudwick Myer
Allowed Philip Sacks

Allowed Christian Kerhoff2.62-J "

Allowed, Saml Goldsberry 6.00
Allowed Wm. Wilkison
Allowed Thomas Moore

3,00 it 11 tt tt tt n it tt

3.00 tt tt it tt tt « tt »

3,00 Tt tt tt « n t! rt tt

2 • 62g"
It

si ii it tt tt W M

6.00 It 4 tt with Wag on @ 1.50 p d
6.00 It 4 ti tt it tt tt tt it

3.00 tt Ploughing

29.62}

SECOND WARD

Allowed Thomas Moore $4.75 for Ploughing

Allowed Charles Nutmire 1.25 " 1 Day with Cart.

Allowed Jacob Wise 8.43 3/4 for 6 3/4 Day with Cart.
Allowed John Callahan 4.68 3/4 "

3 3/4 « » "

Allowed Conrad Youngerman8.12-J- gi " " "

Allowed Saml Goldsberry 75 " J " " Wagon.
Allowed Wm. Wilkison 75 " g " " "

Allowed Anthony Wampner 1.50 " Ploughing
Allowed Frederick Voight 1.87J " 2^ days labor.

Allowed Gotleib Kellermier 1.87^- a Zg days labor.

Allowed Anthony Kellermier l»87o- "

Allowed Thomas Keenan 4.31x *

Allowed Anthony Robes 3.37-g- "

Allowed Anthony Boudy 75 "

Allowed Sudwick Myer 3.18 3/4 "

Allowed Philip Sacks 4.68 3/4 "

Allowed Christian Kerkoff 37-J-
"

Allowed Sara Kennedy 2.06x "

Allowed Chas Wishmire 2.621- "

Allowed Christian Buckhorn 2.06J "

Allowed Timothy Griffin 1.683/4 "

Allowed John. Stumph 933/4 "

| 61.93 3/4

oi it rt

5 3/4 days labor.

•*
tt tt

1
tt n

64

ti

tt

tt

t!

1 it tt

2
2 3/4 tt It

3*
tt n

2 3/4 tt it

2i

if tt

ti

tt



260

THIRD gftRD

Ho, 222 Allowed William Wilkison $13.50 for 54 loads of Gravel,
H 227 Do Anthony Robes 75 " 1 Days labor
" 248 Do Gotleib Kelermier 37|- " j-

^14. 62^-

FOURTH HARD

No. 222 Allowed William Wilkison $ 1,50 for 6 Loads Gravel.
" 235 Do Frederick Voight Zlj J- Day labor.

" 1,87a
-

FIFTH HARD

No. 211 Allowed Sara Kennedy $1*68 3/4 for 2x days labor,
235 Do Frederick Voight 18 3/4 " J " "

" 242 Do Thomas Moore 75 " Ploughing.

',*%2&

SIXTH HARD

No. 231 Allowed Conrad Yougerman $3.12|r for 2g- days with Cart,
No. 222 Do William Wilkison 50 " ' Ploughing,

$3, 62a
-

Total amount of Report for August $181,93 3/4

No, 250 Allowed Montague & Buchanan 50 for stakes per Mr. Wood.
No. 230 Allowed Mr. Callahan $3.00 for 4 days work in 1st. ward.

No. 243 Allowed Dennis Quinlin 2.25 for 3 " " " n "

order to Little J.

15.75

No, 239 Allowed Saml Goldsberry $19.75 for Sundry loads of Gravel
for 2nd ward.

No. 238 Allowed Saml Goldsberry 9.00 for 90 loads of Dirt for
2nd ward.

.75

No. 205 Allowed, James Nowland $7.50 for Gravel in 3rd Ward.



261

No. 228 Allowed A. A. Louden $14.00 for 56 loads Gravel for 4th Ward.
No. 228 Do Do Do Do 1.00 " 4 w " " 5th Ward.

15.00

Wo. 213 Allowed Nathan Lister $1.75 for hauling Gravel for 5th Ward.
305-306 Do Ricketts & Tanner 3.00 " making 2 frames " " "

14.75

No. 223 Allowed John Monteeth $1.00 for Repairing Bridge in 6th Ward.
No. 222 Do Hm. Wilkison 183/4 for" Plank for same " "

$1,183/4

No. 234 Allowed Nicholas McCarty $0.60 for 3 lines.
No. 208 Do Day, Tyler & Co. 9.00 " Books for use of Secy &

Assessor, 1845.
No. 219 Allowed Jacob Miller 2.62-g- for assisting Town Engineer at

Grave Yard.
No. 220 Allowed Jacob Miller 1.25 for removing Nuisances.
No. 244 Allowed N. N. Norwood 4.87^ for removing Nuisances.

The acts, of Hfei. YanBlaricum for Sundry persons were laid upon the
table.

On Motion of Mr. Montague
Resolved, That of the two lines surveyed by the Town Surveyor

and Engineer, for the Straitening of Pogues Run, the North line be
and the same is hereby adopted, as the most practicable and suit-
able.

No. 206 Allowed, John Musgrove $12.50 for services rendered at public
Grave Yard.

Upon the application of N. B. Palmer for license to retail Spiritu-
ous liquors within the limits of the Corporation.

It is Ordered, That the Secretary issue license to said Palmer
for one year from the 5th day of September A.D. 1845, upon his com-
plying with the Ordinance regulating such License.

(issued)

Allowed, John Minteeth $1.20 for 24 feet of Hewed Timber.

(Nos. 224 & 225)

On Motion, The Council adjourned.

Attest
Jas. G. Jordan ( Joseph A. Levy

Secretary ) President, Common Council


